
SUPERINTENDENT’S MAJOR OFFENSE LOG 

12-04-2024 07:00:00 AM thru 12-05-2024 07:00:00 AM 

  
FIRST PLATOON 

Incident Information 

L-03290-24 

42-AGGRAVATED RAPE 

12-04-2024 08:34 AM 

4700 blk Nighthart St. 

 

Victim Information:Known  

Suspect Information:Known  

Gist:The victim was sexually assaulted by the suspect  

Provided By: 4559 (Det. J. Walton ) 

L-03600-24 

30S-HOMICIDE BY SHOOTING 

12-04-2024 02:09 PM 

11900 blk Hayne Blvd 

 

Victim Information:Known  

Suspect Information:Unknown 

Gist:The male victim was found shot at the location. He was pronounced deceased on scene.  

Provided By: 4150 (Sgt. N. Williams) 

 

****************************************************************************** 

SECOND PLATOON 

Incident Information 

L-03723-24 

34S-AGGRAVATED BATTERY BY SHOOTING 

12-04-2024 04:12 PM 

13800 Blk Linden St 

 

Victim Information:Known  

Suspect Information:Unknown 

Gist:The victim sustained gunshot wounds to the left foot. The victim was transported to the hospital by 

NOEMS. 

Provided By: 710D (Sgt. E. Luster) 



Incident Information 

L-03863-24 

108-OFFICER NEEDS ASSISTANCE, LIFE IN DANGER 

12-04-2024 06:30 PM 

Basin St/St Louis  

 

Victim Information:Known Officer 

Suspect Information:Unknown  

Gist: Officers followed a stolen vehicle and requested assistance from marked units. The driver of the stolen 

vehicle shifted the vehicle into reverse, struck an unmarked police vehicle, and then advanced toward an 

officer. In response to the immediate threat, the officer discharged their weapon. The vehicle then struck a 

parked car and fled toward the interstate. The investigation remains ongoing. 

Provided By: 2143 (Sgt. T. Williams) 

L-03895-24 

65J-CARJACKING- NO WEAPON 

12-04-2024 07:19 PM 

2800 Blk Lepage St 

 

Victim Information:Known  

Suspect Information:Unknown.  

Gist:The victim parked her vehicle, the suspect approached her from the rear and tried to take her purse and 

vehicle keys from her hand. The suspect fled in her vehicle  

Provided By: 130D (Sgt. J. Burnette ) 

 

****************************************************************************** 

THIRD PLATOON 

Incident Information 

L-04050-24 

42-AGGRAVATED RAPE 

12-04-2024 11:21 PM 

3700 Blk Tall Pines Dr  

 

Victim Information:Known  

Suspect Information:Known  

Gist:The victim was sexually assaulted by the suspect  

Provided By: 4575 (Det M. Villavicencio ) 

 

                   


